OP \$65.00 379018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grey Island Systems International Inc.		10/20/2010	CORPORATION: ALBERTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WebTech Wireless Inc.
Street Address:	215 - 4299 Canada Way
City:	Burnaby
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V5G 1H3
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3790187	INTERFLEET
Registration Number:	3789729	NEXTBUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)434-5270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7783709653

Email: tgrey@webtechwireless.com

Correspondent Name: Taran Grey c/o WebTech Wireless Inc.

Address Line 1: 215 - 4299 Canada Way

Address Line 4: Burnaby, BRITISH COLUMBIA V5G 1H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIT001-USW; GIT002-USW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taran Grey
Signature:	/Тaran R. Grey/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0728

900174471

Date:	10/20/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=2010-10-20_GIS_to_WebTech_TM_ source=2010-10-20_GIS_to_WebTech_TM_ source=2010-10-20_GIS_to_WebTech_TM_	Assignment.pdf#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of October 7, 2010, by and between GREY ISLAND SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Alberta, having its principal place of business at Suite 100, 76 Stafford Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6J 2S1 ("Assignor") and WEBTECH WIRELESS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, having its principal place of business at Suite 215, 4299 Canada Way, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, V5G 1H3 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, **Assignor** is the owner of the trademarks listed at Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, **Assignee** desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed at Schedule A hereto, and all related rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby assign and transfer to **Assignee** all right, title and interest of **Assignor** in and to the marks listed at Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks as well as **Assignor's** entire right, title and interest in and to all registrations of the marks heretofore granted or applied for, any and all common law rights in the marks, and any and all claims and demands **Assignor** may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements of the marks. **Assignee** hereby accepts the assignment of the aforementioned rights.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that Assignee may singly, and without assistance or consent from **Assignor**, undertake procedures to record the transfer of the trademarks to **Assignee** in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other applicable agency or governmental entity.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor is owner of the marks listed at Schedule A hereto, free and clear of all liens, and that Assignor's execution of this Agreement will not violate the rights of any third person or entity.

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Province of British Columbia.

This Agreement may be executed in several duplicates, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed by their authorized representatives on the dates set forth below.

GREY ISLAND SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.	WEBTECH WIRELESS INC.
ву:	ву:
Name: Owen Moore	Name: <u>Gar√Zywiecki</u>
Title: Co-President	Title: / Vice President / /
Date:	Date: 0ct 20, 2010 /

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Goods/Services	Application No./ Registration No.	Application Date/ Registration Date
INTERFLEET	U.S.	Class 9 – Computer software for use in operating a digital map-based vehicle fleet location and dispatching system for tracking land and air vehicles and other mobile assets. Class 42 – Installation and maintenance of software for operating an internet accessed digital map-based vehicle fleet location and dispatching system for tracking land and air vehicles and other mobile assets for others.	Reg. No.: 3,790,187	Reg. Date: May 18, 2010
NEXTBUS	U.S.	Class 9 – Computer software for operating automatic vehicle location systems; electronic, digital and led computer display devices for use in connection with automated vehicle location systems, namely, hand-held displays, tabletop and wall-mounted displays, and bus shelter and building displays. Class 38 – Voice and data communication services, namely, providing electronic transmission of transit data table information and transit system advisory messages.	Reg. No.: 3,789,729	Reg. Date: May 18, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0731

Mark	Country	Goods/Services	Application No./ Registration No.	Application Date/ Registration Date
INTERFLEET	Canada	WARES: (1) Computer software, namely a digital map-based vehicle fleet location and dispatching system for fleet operators for tracking land and air vehicles and other mobile assets. SERVICES: (1) Providing an internet accessed digital map-based vehicle fleet location and dispatching system for fleet operators for tracking land and air vehicles and other mobile assets; installation of a digital map-based vehicle fleet location and dispatching system for fleet operators for tracking land and air vehicles and other mobile assets.	Reg. No.: TMA557986	Reg. Date.: Feb. 15, 2002
NEXTBUS	Canada	WARES: (1) Computer software for automatic vehicle location systems; electronic, digital and LED computer display devices for use in connection with automated vehicle location systems, namely, hand-held displays, tabletop and wall-mounted displays, and bus shelter and building displays. SERVICES: (1) Voice and data communication services, namely providing electronic transmission of transit data table information and transit system advisory messages.	Reg. No.: TMA772055	Reg. Date.: Jul. 15, 2010

TRADEMARK PREEL: 004300 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 10/20/2010